
Ordinance 61-93

ORDINANCE NO. ie.L-9:3

By: John M. Brennan

An Ordinance to transfer $45,000 from the General Fund
to the Recreation Fund, to appropriate $1,000 from the General Fund
and to appropriate $9,825 from the Recreation Fund, all for the
purpose of paying expenses of the City Recreation and Parks
Department.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY,
OHIO:

section 1. That $45,000 is hereby transferred from the
unencumbered General Fund to the Recreation Fund.

seotion 2. That $1,000 is hereby appropriated from the
General Fund and $9,825 is hereby ~ppropriated from the Reoreation
Fund as follows:

01-540"132
01-540-133

05-520-101
05-520-126
05-520-132
05-520-171

GENERAL FQNO

OPERATING SUPPLIES/JEFFREY
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE/JEFFREY

RECREATION FOND

SALARY &WAGES/RECREATION
REFUNDS/RECREATION PROGRAMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES/RECREATION
PAYMENTS TO PROFESSIONALS/RECREATION

$
s

500.00
500.00

5,525.00
300.00

1,000.00
3,000.00

section 3. That. t.his Ordinance shall take effect on the
earliest date permitted by la~.
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